PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TecumsehPower Company	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Certified Parts Corporation
Street Address:	1111 W. Racine Street
City:	Janesville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53548

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12133862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Keith M. Baxter

Address Line 1: Boyle Fredrickson, SC

Address Line 2: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2074.332

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith M. Baxter

Total Attachments: 2

source=00295299#page1.tif source=00295299#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023648 FRAME: 0036

CH \$40.00 12155

501040127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TecumsehPower Company (Assignor), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 900 North Street, Grafton, Wisconsin 53024, is the owner of the patent applications on the attached Exhibit A ("Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Certified Parts Corporation (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, 1111 W Racine Street, Janesville, Wisconsin 53548, is desirous of acquiring said Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Asset Purchase Agreement executed by the parties on February 9, 2009, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of February 9, 2009, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said Patent Applications.

TECUMSEHPOWER COMPANY

(Signature)

Name: RVDOLF STROBL

(Type/Print)

Title: PRESIDENT & CED

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 14 day of , 2009.

Notary Public State of

My Commission Expires: Dou

BDDB01 5688400v1

PATENT REEL: 023648 FRAME: 0037

EXHIBIT A

Application #	Application Date	Title	Status
29/321,228	7/14/2008	Engine Shroud	Alive
12/133,862		Intake Air and Carburetor Heating	Alive
		Arrangements for V-Twin Engines	

BDDB01 5688400v1

RECORDED: 12/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023648 FRAME: 0038